

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

-----

L.P.A. No.541 of 2014  
with  
I.A. no. 6651 of 2014  
with  
I.A. no. 6645 of 2014

----

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Human Resources Development  
Department, Govt. of Jharkhand ...Appellant.

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Ors.

...Respondents.

-----

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.PATEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

-----

For the Appellants : M/s. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents :

-----

08/Dated:25<sup>th</sup> July, 2016

Per D.N. Patel, J.:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to remove the defects as pointed out by the office.
2. Time as prayed for is allowed.
3. If the defects are not removed within one week this Letters Patent Appeal shall be deemed to have been dismissed automatically.
4. Registrar General of this court is directed that henceforth all the matters where Letters Patent Appeal preferred by the State is dismissed for default, for want of office defects immediately, such matters will be listed on the Board if the matters are pertaining to the roster of this court so that action can be initiated against erring Officer of the State of Jharkhand as they are favouring the respondents.

(D.N. Patel, J.)

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)