

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014**  
**with**  
**I.A. Nos. 6651 of 2014 & 6645 of 2014**

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Human  
Resources Development Department ... Appellant

**Versus**

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Ors .... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D. N. PATEL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN**

-----

For the Appellant : J.C. to A.A.G

For the Respondents 2 & 3 : Mrs. I.Sen Choudhary, Advocate

**09/Dated: 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2016**

**Per D.N. Patel, J.:**

**L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014 with I.A. No. 6645 of 2014**

Notice upon respondents.

Mrs. Indarni Sen Choudhary, waives notice on behalf of  
the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Notice upon respondent Nos. 1 and 4, in both the  
matters, to be served under ordinary process, for which  
requisites etc. must be filed within a week, failing either of  
which the memo of appeal shall stand dismissed automatically.

Notice is made returnable on 13.09.2016.

**I.A. No. 6651 of 2014.**

As an ad-interim relief, we, hereby, stay the operation,  
implementation and execution of an order passed by the learned  
Single Judge in W.P.(S) No. 8015 of 2012 dated 18.07.2013, till  
next date of hearing.

**(D.N. Patel, J.)**

**(Ananda Sen, J.)**