

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014

-----  
The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Human Resources  
Development Department

... Appellant.

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & others

.....Respondents.

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. PATEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA**

For the Appellant : J.C. to A.A.G.

For the University : Mrs. I. Sen Choudhary, Advocate.

-----  
**10/Dated: 20th September, 2016**

**Oral order:**

**Per D.N. Patel, J.:**

1. Ad-interim relief earlier granted by this Court vide order dated 16th August, 2016 stands vacated. It will be re-heard as and when the respondents are served.
2. Notice upon respondent nos. 1 and 4 to be served through personal service.
3. Notice is made returnable on 18th October, 2016.

(D.N. Patel, J.)

(Ratnaker Bhengra J.)