

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
[LETTERS PATENT APPELLATE JURISDICTION]

.....
L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014
.....

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Human Resources Development Department, Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi.

..... Appellant(s)

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Rishikesh Giri, A.C. to G.A. IV
For the University : Mrs. I. Sen Choudhary, Advocate

21/22.01.2020. Mr. Rishikesh Giri, A.C. to Mr. Prashant Pallave, G.A. IV submits that the appellants are represented by his office and the name of Mr. Manoj Tandon, learned Additional Advocate General IV (AAG IV) be deleted from the appellant/State side, as he was earlier representing the writ petitioner.

Ms. Kumari Rashmi, learned counsel for the writ petitioner/respondent also submits that the name of Mr. Manoj Tandon, learned Additional Advocate General IV (AAG IV) be deleted from from the side of the respondents since he is on the State panel as AAG IV and is no longer representing the writ petitioner.

Ms. Kumari Rashmi, learned counsel for the writ petitioner/respondent seeks a short adjournment to come fully prepared in the matter.

In view of the request made by both the sides, let name of Mr. Manoj Tandon, learned Additional Advocate General IV (AAG IV) be deleted from the cause-list from either side henceforth.

Matter is passed over for the day making it clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)