

**L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014**

22/26.02.2020 Prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of learned G.A.-IV Mr. Prashant Pallav on the ground that his mother is not well and he has gone out of station.

In view of the prayer made, matter is passed over for the day.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)**

**(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)**