

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014**

---

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary  
Human Resources Development Department  
Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi. --- --- Appellant

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Ors. --- --- Respondents

---

**CORAM: The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**  
**The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kailash Prasad Deo**

---

For the Appellant : Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, A.C. to A.G.

For the Respondents : Ms. Kumari Rashmi, Adv.

---

**23/04.03.2020** It is informed at the Bar that Mr. Prashant Pallava, learned counsel has resigned from the State panel. Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, A.C. to learned A.G. requests for an adjournment so that the file could be entrusted to another State Counsel.

The appeal is of the year 2014 and has been adjourned on a number of dates earlier.

For the aforesaid reason, it is adjourned for the day with the understanding that on the next date some State Counsel should represent the appellant, otherwise no further adjournment would be granted.

*(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)*

*Shamim/*

*(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)*