

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014

With

I.A. No.6651 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Human Resources  
Development Department Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi

..... Appellant

**Versus**

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Ors.

..... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Mrs. Sunita Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-II

For the Respondents : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

-----  
**37/ 08.07.2024** On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this  
case on 15.07.2024.

I.A. No.6651 of 2014 seeking stay of operation of order dated  
18.07.2013 passed in W.P.(S) No.8015 of 2012 is dismissed as not pressed.

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

Rohit/Abhishek