

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Human
Resources Development Department, Ranchi

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Others

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. S.C.-II

For the Resp. No. 1 : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

Ms. Ankita, Advocate

Mr. Adamyia Kerketta, Advocate

45/16.01.2025 By way of last indulgence four weeks further time
is allowed to Mr. Manish Kumar, learned Sr. S.C.-II. for the
appellant.

Let this matter be listed on 5th March, 2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment in
any circumstance shall be given to the appellant.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)