

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Human Resources
Development Department, Ranchi. --- Appellant

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Ors. --- --- Respondents

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

46/14.07.2025 As prayed for by learned A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II, list this case on
30th July, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Shamim/