

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014**

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Human  
Resources Development Department

--- --- **Appellant**

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & Ors. --- --- **Respondents**

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

---

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC.-II  
For the State : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Karanjit S. Chhabra, Adv.

---

**49/19.08.2025** As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant,  
list this case on 12.09.2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

*Preet/-*