

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 541 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Human Resources Development
Department, Ranchi ... Appellant

Versus

Krishna Deo Tiwari & others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mrs. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr.S.C.-II

For the Respondent No.1: Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

50/21.11.2025

As prayed on behalf of Mr. Manish Kumar, learned Sr.S.C.-II,
list this case on 3rd December, 2025.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Dated: **21.11.2025**

S.B.