

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
LPA No. 541 of 2014

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Human Resources
Development Department, Govt. of Jharhand, Ranchi.

... .. Appellant

-Versus –

The State of Jharkhand

... .. Respondent

CORAM: - Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellants : Mrs. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II
For the Resp. No.1 : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
: Mr. Siddharth Ranjan, Advocate
: Mr. Karamjit S. Chhabra, Advocate

Order No. 56/Dated: 06th May, 2026

Let this matter be listed under the heading "for orders" on
11.05.2026 so as to enable learned counsel for the respondents to file
written notes of arguments.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

06th May, 2026
Rahul/
Uploaded on 08/05/2026